

Tommie Ambassador FAQs

1. What is a Tommie Ambassador?

The Tommie Ambassador Team is made up of student volunteers who are positive and informed resources of all things St. Thomas. They are active in St. Thomas organizations and are visible leaders that share a common passion for giving back to the community. Tommie Ambassadors believe in what St. Thomas has to offer, strive to be involved in the community and have a strong desire to influence prospective students to choose St. Thomas as their college. They assist in giving tours at large admissions events, host prospective students overnight during our overnight events (if living on-campus), help check-in families for visits and events, escort prospective students to classes and other appointments, and so on.

2. What can I get out of this involvement?

Our Tommie Ambassadors walk away with great customer service and communication tools that will benefit them in the professional world. They also grow in their ability to make meaningful connections through interactions with prospective students and their guests. Members of our team find pride in the positive impact that they have in helping students with their college decision. Tommie Ambassadors is also a great resource for personal growth, gaining knowledge of St Thomas, and making friends.

3. What does the time commitment look like?

Monthly participation can range based on event scheduling, but we ask each of our members commits to volunteering for 3-4 events per semester.

4. How can I apply?

Fill out the online <u>2022-2023 Tommie Ambassador Application</u>. Please reach out to <u>ambassadors@stthomas.edu</u> or (651) 962-6172 with any questions.